# 507736029 02/07/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7783174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME AND THE ADDRESS OF THE FIRST ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 062564 Frame 0387. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FIRST ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS AS ELIZABETH MONCRIEF CHANEY AND 15191 FORD RD. UNIT 428, DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NELLIE MONCRIEF	01/27/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELIZABETH MONCRIEF CHANEY
Street Address:	15191 FORD RD.
Internal Address:	UNIT 428
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126
Name:	NELLIE MONCRIEF
Street Address:	21403 MAJESTIC AVENUE
City:	FERNDALE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48220

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29793050

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

507736029

**Fax Number:** (800)852-5315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 14194085500

Email: shweta@wardpatent.com

Correspondent Name: JACOB M. WARD

Address Line 1: 120 1/2 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: TIFFIN, OHIO 44883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72575-1

PATENT REEL: 062667 FRAME: 0113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB M. WARD
SIGNATURE:	/JACOB M. WARD/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023
Total Attachments: 3	

source=72575-1\_Corrective\_Assignment\_FILED\_02-07-23#page1.tif source=72575-1\_Corrective\_Assignment\_FILED\_02-07-23#page2.tif source=72575-1\_Corrective\_Assignment\_FILED\_02-07-23#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 062667 FRAME: 0114

2/7/23, 10:21 AM Assignment

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NELLIE MONCRIEF	01/27/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELIZABETH CHANEY
Street Address:	910 WEST AVENUE
Internal Address:	APT. 539
City:	MIAMI BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33139

Name:	NELLIE MONCRIEF
Street Address:	21403 MAJESTIC AVENUE
City:	FERNDALE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48220

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

 Property Type	Number
 Application Number:	29793050

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (800)852-5315

 Phone:
 14194085500

 Email:
 shweta@wardpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JACOB M. WARD

Address Line 1: 120 1/2 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: TIFFIN, OHIO 44883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72575-1

PATENT REEL: 062667 FRAME: 0115 2/7/23, 10:21 AM Assignment

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JACOB M. WARD

Signature:

/JACOB M. WARD/

Date:

02/01/2023

Total Attachments: 1
source=72575-1\_Assignment\_FILED\_02-01-23#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:
PAT7774228
Receipt Date:
02/01/2023

Attorney Docket No. 72575-1

**ASSIGNMENT** 

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me and in hand paid,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Nellie Moncrief of 21403

Majestic Avenue, Ferndale, Michigan 48220, have sold, assigned and transferred and by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Elizabeth Moncrief Chaney of 15191 Ford

Rd, Unit 428, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, fifty (50) percent title and interest in and to the

invention and/or certain improvements thereto, titled TISSUE AND HAND SANITIZER

DISPENSER described in a design application filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office (USPTO) on March 8, 2021 and assigned Serial No. 29/793,050, together with

any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or

modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in

the United States of America, and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request

the United States Commissioner for Patents and the officials empowered to issue patents

in countries foreign to the United States of America to jointly issue any and all Letters

Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements, additions, and/or

modifications to said Nellie Moncrief and Elizabeth Moncrief Chaney (each being a 50%

owner), for the joint and equal use, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date

shown below.

January 27, 2023

Date

Nellie Moneries Garais

PATENT REEL: 062667 FRAME: 0117

**RECORDED: 02/07/2023**